Spare parts

© Copyright FlexLink 2021

The contents of this publication are the copyright of the publishers and
may not be reproduced (even extracts) unless permission is granted.
Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information
but no liability can be accepted for any errors or omissions. The right is
reserved to make design modifications.

Patents

Essential parts of the FlexLink product range are protected by patents
and design regulations.

Drawings are made to European standards.

FlexLink Systems

Content

XLEBX/XBEBX End drive unit.............cccuueeee... 1
XLEJX/XBEJX Idler end unit...........cccceneeee. 16
XLBHX/XBBHX Wheel bend......................... 19
XLBPX Plain bend........cccccoeviiiiieeieeeeieeenn. 26
Spare parts Chains - X70X........cccccceuvvvnnnnnen. 27
Spare parts Chains - X85X..............cccecuunnes 28
Spare parts Chains - X180X...........ccceeveeeeee 30
Spare parts Chains - X300X...........ccceeeeeeee 30
Spare parts Slide railS.........ccccceeeeeiiiiciineenn. 31

Spare parts S-transfer XLCXX A70 DR/DL..33

Spare parts i



Spare parts

1. How to read the catalog: Open the catalogue and
from the pictorial index locate the group in which the part
you want to find is present. Turn over to the concerned
page number (as given by pictorial index). Now find out
the figure of the part you wish to order. Jot down the part
number against that particular figure number from the
text. In case, if you have the part number and you need
the other details, the part index can be used. The part
index (at the end of the catalogue) will give you the figure
and page number of the part you wish to order.

2. How to order spare parts: The part number and the
description of the part required should be invariably men-
tioned in the order as per the catalogue text. The latest
part number as conveyed through our service circulars
should only appear on the order. In case of ordering
colored components, colour code of the components
should be mentioned. The quantity shown against the
part number is the quantity per unit for that group so that
particular quantity should be multiplied by the number of
sets required.

3. Abbreviations: The following abbreviations are used
in this catalogue:

assy. Assembly
\ Volts

N.I. Not illustrated
W Watt
Comp. Complete
Fr Front

Std. Standard

L Length

AA. Alternate
Rr Rear

L.H. Left hand
R.H. Right hand
AR As required
(Part number) Part number

Parts are included in a
Spare parts kit.

presented in “parenthe-
ses” and in ltalic character
style

These items can only be
purchased as part of a kit
and when an item has an *
the corresponding item
always is placed between
brackets (..) see above.
Parts which are usually
kept in stock and have
short turnaround (See item
4)

Recommended Spare
part/RS

FlexLink Systems

4. Recommended Spare parts: Several items of the com-
plete spare parts overview are earmarked as recommended
spare parts. FlexLink advises its customers to purchase and
stock these specific items for replacement in case of failure of
the original item. The recommended spares are limited to only
these items for which the cost of buying is in a fair relationship
to the risk (i.e. probability * impact) of sudden failure. It merely
consists of wear parts and some electrical and pneumatic com-
ponents.

http://www.flexlink.com

ii Spare parts



SPARE PARTS

FLEXLINK

a coesia company

XLEBX/XBEBX/XBEJX End drive unit

5602EN-5
Revision list
ggsgrr?a%rgn Date Type of revision Entered by
5602EN-2 15-06-11 Initial version MH
5602EN-3 16-09-01 Bearing JE
5602EN-4 19-12-03 Added XLEBX 70 TG
5602EN-5 21-05-10  Updated lists TG

0-unit XLEBX 0A70HNP 1(2)

Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
1 Attachment plate FLX1001777 2
2 Bearing housing FLX1002103 2
8 Connecting bracket FLX1000930 1
4 Spacer FLX1002089 2
5 Cover FLX1002023 1
6 Hexagon bolt with flange XCASX 8x12 7 XCASX
7 Hexagon bolt with flange XCASX 8x16 8 XCASX
8 Screw 2701800577 Wiplast W 1451
A) 9-13  Torque arm kit 5114274 1
9 Torgue arm 5114018 1

10 Cover 5057050 1

11 Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 6x6x60 A4

12 Hexagon head bolt ISO 4016 4 M6x12 A4

13 Washer ISO 7089 4 B84X12A6A4

Spare parts 1



Spare parts

O-unit XLEBX OA70HNP 2(2)

FlexLink Systems

Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
A) 1-3 Slack protection kit FLX1003542 1
1 Slack protection FLX10017809 1
2 Distance piece FLX1002088 1
3 Washer FLX1003148 2
4 Hexagon bolt with flange XCASX 8X16 2 XCASX
B) 5-9 Drive wheel kit FLX1003539 1
5 Shaft FLX1001027 1
6 Drive wheel FLX1003733 1
7 Thin parallel key 5045667 1
8 Ball bearing 5047097 2
9 Retaining ring 5045636 2
10 Cover FLX1002023
C) 11-12  Guide kit FLX1003541 1
11 Guide R FLX1002086 1
12 Guide L FLX1002087 1
D) 13-15 Side plate kit FLX1003540 1
13 Side plate R FLX1001778 1
14 Side plate L FLX1001779 1
15 Cover FLX1002023 1
E) 16-19 Absorber kit 5115523 1
http://www.flexlink.com
2 Spare parts



Spare parts FlexLink Systems
Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
16 Absorber 5043874 1 For torque arm
17 Sleeve 5113963 1
18 Hexagon head bolt 5046761 1
19 Washer torque arm 5056635 1
F) 6 Drive wheel kit FLX1003543 1
6 Drive wheel FLX1003733 1
Spare parts 3



Spare parts FlexLink Systems

O-unit XLEBX OA70HNGP 1(2)

12
Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
1 Attachment plate FLX1001777 2
2 Connecting bracket FLX1000930 1
B Bearing housing FLX1002085 2
4 Spacer FLX1002089 2
5 Cover FLX1002023 1
6 Hexagon bolt with flange XCASX 7 8X12
7 Hexagon bolt with flange XCASX 8 8X16
A) 8-12  Torque arm kit 5114274 1
8 Torque arm 5114018 1
9 Cover 5057050 1
10 Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 6x6x60 A4
11 Hexagon head bolt ISO 4016 4 M6x12 A4
12 Washer ISO 7089 4 6,4x12x1,6 A4

http://www.flexlink.com

4 Spare parts




Spare parts

0-unit XLEBX OA70HNGP 2(2)

FlexLink Systems

B
/// //@
Recommended

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
A)1-6 Drive wheel kit FLX1003539 1
1 Shaft FLX1001027 1
2 Drive wheel FLX1003733 1

3 Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x30 A4
4 Ball bearing 5047097 2
5 Retaining ring 5045636 2
6 Cover Retaining ring FLX1002023 1
B) 719  Side plates FLX1003544 1
7 Side plate FLX1002121 1
8 Side plate FLX1002122 1
9 Cover FLX1002023 1
C) 10-13 Absorber kit 5115523 1
10 Absorber 5043874 1
11 Sleeve 5113963 1
12 Hexagon head bolt 5046761 1
13 Washer torque arm 5056635 1
Spare parts 5



Spare parts FlexLink Systems

0-unit XBEBX 0A85HNP 1(2)

e y
4 N 2o s

Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
Side plate, Left 5113826 1
2 Attachment plate 5113828 2
3 Bearing housing 5113836 2
4 Side plate, Right 5113827 1
5 Connecting bracket 5114472 1
6 Spacer 5113839 1
7 Spacer 5114373 1
A) 8-12 Torque arm kit 5114274 1
8 Torque arm 5114018 1
9 Cover 5057050 1
10 Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 6x6x60 A4
11 Hexagon head bolt ISO 4016 4 M6x12 A4
12 Washer ISO 7089 4 6,4x12x1,6 Ad

http://www.flexlink.com

6 Spare parts




Spare parts

0-unit XBEBX 0A85HNP 2(2)

FlexLink Systems

Recommended

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
A) 1-3  Slack protection kit 5115522 1
1 Slack protection 5113961 2
2 Hexagon head bolt 5111797 4
3 Washer 5115305 4
B) 4-8  Spare part kit drive sprocket 5115343 1
4 Shaft 5114591 1
5 Drive wheel 5115359 1
6 Bearing W 6205-2RS1/C3VP311 2
7 Thin parallel key 5046993 1
8 Retaining ring DIN 471 2
C) 9-10 Guide kit 5115353 1
9 Guide right 5114505 1
10 Guide left 5114510 1
D) 11-12 Steering guide kit 5115341 1
11 Steering guide right 5114826 1
12 Steering guide left 5114827 1
E) 13-16 Absorber kit 5115523 1
13 Absorber 5043874 1
14 Sleeve 5113963 1
15 Hexagon head bolt 5046761 1
16 Washer torque arm 5056635 1

Spare parts




Spare parts

0-unit XBEBX 0A180HNP / XBEBX O0A300HNP 1(2)

FlexLink Systems

Qty Recommended Spare
Item Description Part No 180 | 300 | Comments parts
1 Side plate, Left 5113826 2
2 Attachment plate 5113828 2
3 Bearing housing 5113836 2
) . 5114606 2 -
4 Distance piece 5114680 ‘ ‘ 2
5 Side plate, Right 5113827 1
. ! 5113896 4 -
6 Distance piece 5114553 ] ‘ 4
7 Connecting plate 5114351 2
8 Spacer 5113839 1
9 Connecting bracket 5114472 1
10 Spacer 5114607 1
! . 5113724 4 -
1 Distance piece 5113872 ) 4
A) 12-16 Torque arm kit 5114274 1
12 Torque arm 5114018 1
13 Cover 5057050 1
14 Thin parallel key 5051189 1
15 Hexagon head bolt ISO 4017 4 M6x12 A4
16 Washer ISO 7089 4 6,4x12x1,6 A4
http://www.flexlink.com
8 Spare parts



Spare parts FlexLink Systems

0-unit XBEBX 0A180HNP / XBEBX OA300HNP 2(2)

Qty Recommended
Item Description Part No 180 | 300 | Comments Spare parts
A) 1-3 Slack protection kit 5115522 1
1 Slack protection 5113961 2
2 Hexagon head bolt 5111797 4
3 Washer 5115305 4
B:1) 4-8 Spare part kit drive sprocket 5115345 - 1 X
4 Shaft 5114758 - 1
5 Drive wheel 3924691 - 1
6 Bearing W 6205-2RS1/C3VP311 - 2
7 Thin parallel key 5046993 - 1
8 Retaining ring DIN 471 - 1 25 st A2
B:2) 9-13  Spare part kit drive sprocket 5115344 1 = X
9 Shaft 5114604 1 -
10 Drive wheel 3924691 1 -
11 Bearing W 6205-2RS1/C3VP311 2 -
12 Thin parallel key 5046993 1 =
13 Retaining ring DIN 471 1 - | 25stA2
C) 14-15  Spare part kit guides 5115353 1 X
14 Guide right 5114505 1
15 Guide left 5114510 1
D:1) 16-17 Spare part kit steering guides 5115341 1 X
16 Steering guide right 5114826 1
17 Steering guide left 5114827 1
D:2) 18-19 Spare part kit steering guides 5115340 1 X
18 Steering guide right 5113804 1
19 Steering guide left 5113807 1

Spare parts 9



Spare parts

FlexLink Systems

Qty Recommended
Item Description Part No 180 | 300 | Comments Spare parts
E) 20-23  Absorber kit 5115523 1
20 Absorber 5043874 1
21 Sleeve 5113963 1
22 Hexagon head bolt 5046761 1
23 Washer torque arm 5056635 1
F) 5 Drive wheel kit 5115359 1 X
5 Drive wheel 3924691 1
http://www.flexlink.com
10 Spare parts



Spare parts FlexLink Systems

0-unit XBEBX 0A85HNGP 1(2)

12
Recommended Spare
Item Description Part No Qty Comments parts
1 Side plate, Left 5113826 1
2 Attachment plate 5113828 2
3 Bearing housing 5113836 2
4 Side plate, Right 5113827 1
5 Connecting bracket 5114472 1
6 Spacer 5113839 1
7 Spacer 5114373 1
A) 8-12 Torque arm kit 5114274 1
8 Torque arm 5114018 1
9 Cover 5057050 1
10 Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 6x6Xx60 A4
11 Hexagon head bolt ISO 4016 8 M6x12 A4
12 Washer ISO 7089 4 6,4x12x1,6 A4

Spare parts 11



Spare parts

0-unit XBEBX 0A85HNGP 2(2)

FlexLink Systems

Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
A) 1-5  Drive sprocket kit 5115343 1 X
1 Shaft 5114591 1
2 Drive wheel 5115359 1
3 Bearing W 6205-2RS1/C3VP311 2
4 Thin parallel key 5046993 1
5 Retaining ring DIN 471 1 25 st A2
B) 6-7 Spare part kit steering guides 5115340 1 X
6 Steering guide right 5113804 1
7 Steering guide left 5113807 1
C) 8-11 Absorber kit 5115523 1
8 Absorber 5043874 1
9 Sleeve 5113963 1
10 Hexagon head bolt 5046761 1
11 Washer torque arm 5056635 1
D) 2 Drive wheel kit 5115359 1 X
2 Drive wheel 3924691 1
http://www.flexlink.com
12 Spare parts




SPARE PARTS

FLEXLINK

0-unit XBEBX 0A180HNGP / XBEBX 0A300HNGP 1(2) a coesia company

15
14
aty Recommended

Item Description Part No 180 I 300 | Comments Spare parts
1 Side plate, Left 5113826 2
2 Bearing housing 5113836 2
3 Distance piece gﬂiggg 2 ‘ '2
4 Side plate, Right 5113827 2
5 Distance piece gﬂiggg 4 ‘ ;1
6 Connecting plate 5114351 2
7 Spacer 5113839 1
8 Connecting bracket 5114472 1
9 Spacer 5114607 1
10 Distance piece EH%% 4 ;1
A) 11-15 Torque arm kit 5114274 1

11 Torque arm 5114018 1

12 Cover 5057050 1

13 Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 6x6x60 A4

14 Hexagon head bolt ISO 4016 8 M6x12 A4

15 Washer ISO 7089 4 6,4x12x1,6 A4

Spare parts 13



Spare parts FlexLink Systems

0-unit XBEBX 0A180HNGP / XBEBX0O A300HNGP 2(2)

aty Recommended Spare
Item Description Part No 180 | 300 | Comments parts
A:1) 1-6  Spare part kit drive sprocket 5115345 - 1 X
1 Shaft 5114758 - 1
2 Drive wheel 5115359 - 1
3 Bearing W 6205-2RS1/C3VP311 - 2
4 Thin parallel key 5046993 - 1
5 Retaining ring DIN 471 - 1 25 st A2
A:2) 6-10 Spare part kit drive sprocket 5115344 1 - X
6 Shaft 5114604 1 -
7 Drive wheel 3924691 1 - X
8 Bearing W 6205-2RS1/C3VP311 2 -
9 Thin parallel key 5046993 1 -
10 Retaining ring DIN 471 1 - 25 st A2
B)11-12  Spare part kit steering guides 5115340 1 X
11 Steering guide right 5113804 1
12 Steering guide left 5113807 1

http://www.flexlink.com

14 Spare parts



SPARE PARTS

FLEXLINK

d

a coesia company

aty Recommended Spare
Item Description Part No 180 |300 Comments parts

C)13-16  Absorber kit 5115523 1
13 Absorber 5043874 1
14 Sleeve 5113963 1
15 Hexagon head bolt 5046761 1
16 Washer torque arm 5056635 1

Spare parts 15



Spare parts FlexLink Systems

ldler end unit
Compact XLEJX A70S

Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
1 Connecting bracket FLX1000930 1
2 Hexagon bolt with flange XCASX 8X12 6 XCASX
A) 3-6 Wheel kit FLX1002458 1 X
3 Idler wheel FLX1003533 1
4 Shaft FLX1000810 1
5 Ball bearing 5059103 2 W 6202-2RS1/VP311
6 Distance piece FLX1003889 1
B) 7-8 Side plate kit FLX1002457 1 Side plates X
7 Side plate FLX1000807 1 Right
8 Side plate FLX1000808 1 Left

http://www.flexlink.com

16 Spare parts



SPARE PARTS

Ve .
Heavy XBEJX A85 / XBEJX A180 / XBEJX A300 FLEXLINK y4

Oty Recommended
Item Description Part No 85 180 | 300 | Comments Spare parts
1 Side plate XBEJX Cover 5113902 1 2 2
2 Spacer 5113839 1
3 Side plate XBEJX Cover 5113903 1 |2 |2
4 Connecting bracket 5114472 1
5 Distance piece gﬂiggg ) 6 6
6 Distance piece EH%% . 4 ;1
7 Connecting plate 5114351 - 2 2
A) 8-11  Spare part kit, Idler Wheel 5115346 1 X
8 Shaft 5114765 1
9 Idler wheel 3924696 1
10 Ball bearing W 6202-2RS1/VP311 2
11 Distance piece 5114641 2
B) 12-13 Spare part kit steering guides 5115340 1 X
12 Steering guide, right 5113804 1
13 Steering guide, left 5113807 1

Spare parts 17



Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Compact XBEJX A85S / XBEJX A180S / XBEJX A300S

aty Recommended
Item Description Part No 85 180 | 300 | Comments Spare parts
1 Side plate 5114766 2 4 4
2 Connecting bracket 5114472 1
3 Distance piece gﬂiggg ) 2 2
4 Distance piece gﬂgé% ) 4 4
3 Connecting plate 5114351 - 2 2
A) 6-9 Spare part kit, idler wheel 5115347 1 X
6 Shaft 5114765 1
7 Idler wheel 5115815 1
8 Ball bearing W 6202-2RS1/VP311 2
9 Distance piece 5114641 2
B) 10 Spare parts kit, guides 5115342 1 X
10 Steering guides 5114221 2

http://www.flexlink.com

18 Spare parts



SPARE PARTS Ve FLEXL'NK®

XLBHX Wheel bend a coesia company

5607EN-5
Revision list

Document
designation Date Type of revision Entered by
5607EN-2 15-06-11  Initial version MH

Added XBBHX
5607EN-3 15-12-02 90A85R250 KR
5602EN-4 16-09-01 Bearing JE

Added XLBHX A70 and
5602EN-5 19-12:03 v 'Bpx 'A70 TG

Complete unit XLBHX 30/45/90/180A70R 153

Spare parts 5607EN-5 19



Spare parts

FlexLink Systems

Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
Horizontal wheel bend 30° XLBHX 30A70R153
Horizontal wheel bend 45° XLBHX 45A70R153 1
Horizontal wheel bend 90° XLBHX 90A70R153
Horizontal wheel bend 180° XLBHX 180A70R153
1 Retaining ring 5046776 2
2 Ball bearing W 6202-2RS1/VP311 4 X
3 Shaft 5113978 1
5114846 302
v o e =
5114550 180°
5 Shaft 5113979 1
6 Connecting bracket FLX1000930 2
5114845 30°
7 Bracket 5113891 ke
5114593 180°
FLX1001121 30°
8 Outer bend for wheel bend E&]ggﬂ%% 1 ggz
FLX1001124 180°
A)9  Wheel cover 5115351 1 X
9 Cap for wheel bend 3926059 1
B) 10 Wheel disc 5115348 1 x2 ball bearing included X
10 Wheel disc upper 3903468 1
C) 11 Guides wheel bend 5115350 1 X
11 Guide 5113713 2
D)12 Wheel disc 5115349 1 x2 ball bearing included X
12 Wheel disc lower 3925365 1
E) 13 Wheel cover 5115352 1 X
13 Cap 5059105 1
http://www.flexlink.com
20 Spare parts 5607EN-5




Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Complete unit XLBHX 30/45/90/180A70R15C

Spare parts 5607EN-5 21



Spare parts

FlexLink Systems

Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
Horizontal wheel bend 30° XLBHX 30A70R15C
Horizontal wheel bend 45° XLBHX 45A70R15C ]
Horizontal wheel bend 90° XLBHX 90A70R15C
Horizontal wheel bend 180° XLBHX 180A70R15C
1 Retaining ring 5046776 2
Ball bearing W 6202-2RS1/VP311 4 X
Shaft 5113978 1
5114846 302
s cow e &
5114550 180°
5 Shaft 5113979 1
Connecting bracket FLX1000930 2
5114845 30°
7 bk ) "
5114593 180°
FLX1001126 30°
8 Outer bend for wheel bend Eté]gg”% 1 ggz
FLX1001129 180°
A)9  Wheel cover 5115351 1 X
9 Cap for wheel bend 3926059 1
B) 10 Wheel disc 5115348 1 X
10 Wheel disc upper 3903468 1
C) 11 Guides wheel bend 5115350 1 X
11 Guide 5113713 1
D) 12 Wheel disc 5115349 1 X
12 Wheel disc lower 3925365 1
E) 13 Wheel cover 5115352 1 X
13 Cap 5059105 1

22

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts 5607EN-5




SPARE PARTS

V ®
XBBHX Wheel bend FLEXLINK' J

Complete unit XBBHX 30/45/90/180A85R 160 Sigoesla eampay

Spare parts 5607EN-5 23



Spare parts

FlexLink Systems

Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
Horizontal wheel bend 30° XBBHX 30A85R160
Horizontal wheel bend 45° XBBHX 45A85R 160 1
Horizontal wheel bend 90° XBBHX 90A85R 160
Horizontal wheel bend 180° XBBHX 180A85R160
1 Retaining ring 5046776 2
2 Ball bearing W 6202-2RS1/VP311 4 X
3 Shaft 5113978 1
5114846 302
v o e =
5114550 180°
5 Shaft 5113979 1
6 Connecting bracket 5114472 2
5114845 30°
7 Bracket 5113891 ke
5114593 180°
5114847 30°
8 Outer bend for wheel bend gﬂﬂgg 1 ggz
5114102 180°
A)9  Wheel cover 5115351 1 X
9 Cap for wheel bend 3926059 1
B) 10 Wheel disc 5115348 1 x2 ball bearings included X
10 Wheel disc upper 3903468 1
C) 11 Guides wheel bend 5115350 1 X
11 Guide 5113713 2
D)12 Wheel disc 5115349 1 x2 ball bearings included X
12 Wheel disc lower 3925365 1
E) 13 Wheel cover 5115352 1 X
13 Cap 5059105 1
http://www.flexlink.com
24 Spare parts 5607EN-5




SPARE PARTS .
Complete unit XBBHX 90A85R250 FLEXLINK

U LULIIu LUHIvULLY

Recommended

Item Description Part No Qty Comments spare part

1 Outer bend for wheel bend 5989459 1

2 Hexagon bolt with flange XCASX 8x22 8

3 Connecting bracket 5114472 2

4 Guide plate 5122834 1 Left

5 Cover 5989460 1

6 Washer 5117534 2

7 Retaining ring DIN 471 2 15 st A2

8 Ball bearing W 6202-2RS1/VP311 4 X

9 Retaining ring DIN 472 4 35 st A2

10 Shaft 5113979 1

1 Shaft 5113978 1

12 Bracket 5989458 1

13 Guide plate 5975659 1 Right

A) 14 Wheel cover 5115351 1 X
14 Cap for wheel bend 3926059 1

B) 15 Wheel disc 5122778 2 X
15 Wheel disc 5989453 1

C) 16 Wheel cover 5115352 1 X
16 Cap 5059105 1

Spare parts 5607EN-5 25



Spare parts

XLBPX Plain bend

FlexLink Systems

Complete unit XLBPX 30/45/90 A70R

Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
Horizontal plain bend 30° XLBPX 30A70R5
Horizontal plain bend 30° XLBPX 30A70R7
Horizontal plain bend 30° XLBPX 30A70R10
Horizontal plain bend 45° XLBPX 45A70R5
Horizontal plain bend 45° XLBPX 45A70R7 1
Horizontal plain bend 45° XLBPX 45A70R10
Horizontal plain bend 90° XLBPX 90A70R5
Horizontal plain bend 90° XLBPX 90A70R7
Horizontal plain bend 90° XLBPX 90A70R10
FLX1000954
FLX1000956
FLX1000957
FLX1000958
1 Horizontal plain bend outer FLX1000959 1
FLX1000960
FLX1000961
FLX1000962
FLX1000963
FLX1000944
FLX1000945
FLX1000946
FLX1000947
2 Horizontal plain bend inner FLX1000948 1
FLX1000949
FLX1000950
FLX1000951
FLX1000952
3 Connecting bracket FLX1000930 2
4 Distance piece FLX1000975 1
5 Support rail spare part 5048598 1 X
5 Support rail FLX1001851 1
6 Hexagon bolt with flange XCASX 10 8X12
7 Cross rec. pan head tap. screw 5115363 5
8 Label 5113693 1
http://www.flexlink.com
26 Spare parts 5607EN-5




SPARE PARTS

Spare parts Chains- X70X, X85X, X180X,

X300X

Spare parts Chains- X70X

Plain chain
68 6
: ,-,_.,;-,(,.-;,.——.ﬁ-\)..ifi\i.. :',- @ ‘
) O & @ O O 3

Plain chain
Length 5 m
Standard material
Plain link kit *
Standard material FLX1001236

* Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins

XLTPX 5A70 K

7 -
FLEXLINK 4

a coesia company

5605EN-2
Revision list
Document
designation Date Type of revision Entered by
5607EN-2 19-12-05 X70 X added TG

Flat friction top chain

Flat friction top chain
Length 5 m

XLTPX 5A70 KF

FLX1001237

*Link kit contains 10 friction top links, 10 pivots, 10 steel
pins

Friction top link kit *

Spare parts 5605EN-2 27



Spare parts

Spare parts Chains- X85X

Plain chain

| 83 |

Plain chain
Length 5 m XBTP 5A85
Standard material XBTP 5A85 C
Ultra low wear XBTPX 5A85
Plain link kit *
Standard material 5110512
Ultra low wear 5110533

* Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins
Do not use this chain with pallets type BR or R.

Friction top chain

2
[[o 0 o)}
=4
Friction top chain
Length 5 m XBTP 5A85 F

XBTP 5A85 F2
XBTPX 5A85 FP

5110518

*Link kit contains 10 friction top links, 10 pivots, 10 steel
pins

All links are friction type
Every 2nd link is friction type

Friction top link kit *

FlexLink Systems

Flat friction top chain

| 83 |

Flat friction top chain

Length 5 m XBTP 5A85 FA

Friction top link kit * 5110528
* Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins

Roller top chain

() Dl

:l:: :I:::l‘: . @
_r- :i:::': ﬁ

Roller top chain
Length 5 m XBTR 5A85

Roller top link kit * 5110520
* Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins

Chain with 23 mm roller cleats

O‘“

B

|\

@ .
@ 20

Chain with 23 mm roller cleats *
Length 5 m XBTF 5A85x23 R

* This product is delivered with plain links between the
cleats. Use the online configurator to specify and order.

Roller cleat link kit ** 5110521
**Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins

28 Spare parts 5605EN-2



Spare parts

Flexible cleat chain, Type B

Flexible cleat chain Type B *

Length 5 m XBTE 5A85 B

* This product is delivered with plain links between the
cleats.

Flexible cleat link kit ** 5110522
** Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins

3+ ’.28_»

J

Flexible cleat chain, Type C

Flexible cleat chain Type C

Length 5 m XBTE 5A85 C
Flexible cleat link kit * (link base and
flexible cleat top) 5110363

Flexible cleat top kit (replacement) ** 5110515

* Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins
** Cleat kit contains 10 flexible cleat tops

Flexible cleat chain, Type D

U

Flexible cleat chain Type D

Length 5 m XBTE 5A85 D
Flexible cleat link assembly Type D *
(link base and flexible cleat top) 5110582
Flexible cleat top (replacement) ** 5110524

* Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins
** Cleat kit contains 10 flexible cleat tops

FlexLink Systems

Universal chain

[ 50

a5

Universal chain*
Length 5 m

XBTF 5A85 U

* This product is delivered with plain links between the
universal links. Use the online configurator to specify
and order.

The link has a hole for an M5 screw. An M5 nut will fit
inside the link.
Universal link kit ** 5110526

** Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins

Spare parts 5605EN-2 29



Spare parts

Spare parts Chains- X180X

Plain chain 175 mm

175
—
\. B W y
U UJ
Plain chain XBTP 3A175
Length 3 m XBTP 3A175E
5122887
XBTPX 3A175
Plain link kit * 5056651

* Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins

Plain chain 175 mm

8
18
c
Plain chain
Length 3m XBTPX 3A180 K
Plain link kit * 5129849

* Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins

FlexLink Systems

Friction top chain 175 mm

- 175
V. N

7
\_/

W

~———————— 150

Friction top chain
Length 3 m XBTP 3A175 F

Use the online configurator to specify and order.

Friction top link kit * 5056653
* Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins

Roller cleat chain

175 | 7 -
—~ |. a9
—\ 1 0
| 1 | ol O
= <—3
— 45,5
Friction top chain
Length 3 m See note
Use the online configurator to specify and order.
Friction top link kit * 5056654

Note. Can only be ordered as a link kit. Roller support
items in steel and aluminium. Vertical transportation of
cardboard boxes. Link kit 5056654: 1 link + pivot + steel

pin

http://www.flexlink.com

30 Spare parts 5605EN-2



SPARE PARTS
Spare parts Chains- X300X

Plain chain 295 mm

295
— D —
Y
: myh v
Plain chain XBTP 3A295
Length 3 m XBTP 3A295 E
5122891
XBTPX 3A295
Plain link kit * 5056652

* Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 steel pins

7 -
FLEXLINK 4

a coesia company

Friction top chain 295 mm

Friction top chain XBTP 3A295 F
Length 3 m XBTP 3A295 FP

Use the online configurator to specify and order.

Friction top link kit
Kit with 10 links * 5054874

*Note. Links are delivered as a kit containing 10 links
and the necessary steel pins and plastic pivots.

Spare parts 5605EN-2 31



Spare parts FlexLink Systems

http://www.flexlink.com

32 Spare parts 5605EN-2



SPARE PARTS .
Slide rails- X85X, X180X, X300X FLEXLINK yd

a coesia company 5606EN-2
Spare parts Slide rails
Slide rails
‘————1 \1
11 : |
2,5 ] 2,5 | ]
[ [
11 11
|1 ||
|1 ||
[ 1
11 1
L) L)
Recommended
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Spare parts
1 Plastic slide rails, narrow
HDPE (Black) XBCR 25
PA-PE (Grey) XBCR 25 H
PVDF (Transparent white) XBCR 25 P
PE-UHMW (White) XBCR 25 U
- . . The wide slide rails are not suitable
2 Plastic slide rails, wide for use in bends
HDPE (Black) XBCR 25 B
PA-PE (Grey) XBCR 25 HB
PVDF (Transparent white) XBCR 25 PB
PE-UHMW (White) XBCR 25 UB

Spare parts 5606EN-2 33




Spare parts FlexLink Systems

This page is intentionally left blank

http://www.flexlink.com

34 Spare parts 5606EN-2



FlexLink Systems

Product designations in alphanumeric order

(3903468 ...oovoeo 20 5057050 ....cooiiiiiiiiies 8 5113836 ..ooviveiiiiiiiieii, 6 5114357 i, 8
3903468 oo 22 5059103 ....ooviieeee 16 5113836 ..ovveeeveivieeeeeen 8 5114373 oo 11
3903468 oo 24 5059105 ....oooovvveeiiee 20 5113839 .o, 11 5114373 i 6
39246971 oo 10 5059105 ..., 22 5113839 ..o 13 BI14472 e, 11
39246971 oo 12 5059105 ..ccooieeiiiiiieii 24 5113839 ..., 17 BI114472 ..o, 13
3924691 oo 14 5059105 ...ccveeeeeiiiieeee, 25 5113839 v, 356 5114472 oo 17
39246971 oo 9 5110363 ... 29 5113839 . 6 5114472 oo 18
39246971 .o 9 5110363 .....coovvveeee 35 5113839 oo 8 5114472 oo 24
3924696 ..o 17 5110512 oo 28 5113872 e, 13 5114472 .o 25
3925365 oo 20 5110512 oo, 35 5113872 v 17 5114472 i 6
3925365 o 22 5110515 s 29 5113872 oo, 18 BI14472 i, 8
3925365 oo 24 5110515 ..o 35 5113872 e 8 5114505 .....oooeiiiiii 7
3926059 ... 20 5110518 e, 28 5113891 ., 20 5114505 ..., 9
3926059 oo 22 5110518 oo 35 51138971 v, 22 5114510 ..o 7
3926059 oo 24 5110520 ..oooviieiiiieee, 28 51138971 v, 24 5114510 ..o 9
3926059 .o 25 5110521 .., 28 5113896 ....ovvvvvviiiieeeeee 13 5114550 .., 20
B5O4AB874 oo 10 5110522 oo, 29 5113896 ....oooovvvvinn. 17 5114550 ..., 22
5043874 oo 12 5110524 ..o, 29 5113896 ..oooeeeeiiviieeee, 18 5114550 .....ccoveiiiii 24
5043874 oo 15 5110524 ..., 35 5113896 ... 8 5114550 .vvviiiiiiiiiiei, 35
5043874 oo 3 5110526 ...ccoviveviiiees 29 5113902 ..ooooviiiiieee, 17 5114551 .o 20
5043874 oo 5 5110528 ... 28 5113903 ..., 17 51145571 i, 22
5043874 o 7 5110533 ..o, 28 51139671 oo 7 51145571 ..., 24
5045636 oo 2 5110582 ..o, 29 51139671 i, 9 51145563 ..., 13
BO45636 oo 5 5110582 ..oooveiieiiiieee, 35 5113963 ..o, 10 51145583 ..., 17
BOABE6T oo 2 B111797 s 7 5113963 ..o, 12 5114553 ..o, 18
5046761 ..o 10 B111797 i, 9 5113963 oo 15 5114553 .o 8
5046767 oo 12 5113693 ..., 26 5113963 ..o 3 51145971 ... 12
BOAGTON oo 15 5113713 i, 20 5113963 ... 5 5114591 o 7
BOA6767 oo 3 B5113713 i, 22 5113963 ..o, 7 5114592 ..o 20
BOAB76T oo 5 5113713 oo, 24 5113978 v, 20 5114592 ..o 22
BOAGTON oo 7 B5113714 ..o, 20 5113978 oo, 22 5114592 ..o 24
5046776 ..o 20 5113714 oo 22 5113978 oo, 24 5114593 ... 20
5046776 ..o 22 5113714 oo 24 5113978 e 25 5114593 ... 22
5046776 ..o 24 5113724 ..o, 13 5113978 v 35 5114593 ... 24
5046776 oo 35 5113724 ..o 17 5113978 o, 35 5114604 .....ccovveeiei. 14
5046993 ..o 12 5113724 ..o 18 5113979 i, 20 5114604 ..o 9
5046993 ..o 14 5113724 ..o 35 5113979 i, 22 5114606 .........oeevvnnnnnn. 13
5046993 oo 7 5113724 ..o 8 5113979 i, 24 5114606 .....cccoeevvvvennn. 8
5046993 .o 9 5113804 ....cooviiiiiieie 12 5113979 ..o 25 5114607 v, 13
5047097 oo 2 5113804 ..coovivieiii, 14 5114018 i 1 5114607 ..ooooveeeeiieee 8
5047097 oo 5 5113804 ..o, 17 5114018 v, 11 o 17
5048598 o 26 5113804 ..., 9 5114018 .o 13 51146471 oo 18
5051189 oo e} 5113807 .o, 12 5114018 .. 4 5114680 .....cccvveevvei 13
BO5A874 oo 31 5113807 .o 14 5114018 i 6 5114758 ..o 14
5054874 oo 35 5113807 oo 17 5114018 v 8 5114758 ..o 9
5056635 ..o 10 5113807 oo, 9 5114102 i, 24 5114765 ...ooooveeiee. 17
5056635 ..o 12 5113826 ...covveieeeiieee, 11 5114103 .o 24 5114765 ...ccooveeiee. 18
5056635 ..o 15 5113826 ...ccveeeeviiiiee, 13 5114104 v, 24 5114766 .....ccooeeveen. 18
5056635 oo 3 5113826 ..o 6 5114227 oo 18 5114826 .....ccvvveeeie 7
BO56635 oo 5 5113826 ..o 8 5114274 .o 1 5114826 .....ccovvveeeiee 9
5056635 oo 7 5113827 ..o 11 5114274 ..o 11 5114827 e, 7
50566571 oo 30 5113827 i, 13 5114274 oo 13 5114827 i 9
5056652 oo 31 5113827 oo 6 5114274 i 4 5114845 ..o 20
5056653 oo 30 5113827 i, 8 B114274 oo 6 5114845 ..o 22
5056654 oo 30 5113828 ... 11 BI114274 .o 8 5114845 ..o 24
5057050 oo 11 5113828 ..o, 6 5114357 i, 13 5114846 ......ooocvveee 20
5057050 ..o 13 5113828 ..o, 8 5114357 v, 17 5114846 .....ccovvveeee. 22
5057050 oo 4 5113836 ..coevvivieiiii, 11 5114357 oo 18 5114846 ....cccovveeiee. 24
5057050 ..o 6 5113836 ..ccovvveeeeiiiieee, 13 5114357 o, 35 5114847 oo 24
Spare parts 35



FlexLink Systems

B115305 ..o 7 FLX1000808 ................... 16 FLX1003533 ........ccceven. 16 XLBHX 30A70R15C ........ 22
B115305 ..o 9 FLX1000810 ....ccvvvveeee... 16 FLX1003539 .........ccoeenns 2 XLBHX 45A70R153 ........ 20
5115340 .o 12 FLX1000930 ......ccevvvvveeeee. 1 FLX1003539 ..........cooevnne 5 XLBHX 45A70R15C ........ 22
5115340 ..o 14 FLX1000930 .......cccvveeee... 16 FLX1003540 .........ccoeeennns 2 XLBHX 90A70R153 ........ 20
5115340 ..o 17 FLX1000930 .......c.cvveeeeee. 20 FLX1003541 .......oooeeeees 2 XLBHX 90A70R15C ........ 22
5115340 .o 9 FLX1000930 ......cceveevnne 22 FLX1003542 .......coovvvvveenn 2 XLBPX 30A70R10 ........... 26
BI1B34T el 7 FLX1000930 .........cuo....... 26 FLX1003543 .........ccoeens 3 XLBPX 30A70R5 ............. 26
BI1B34T el 9 FLX1000930 .....cccvvvvveeeeee. 4 FLX1003544 ...........ccce. 5 XLBPX 30A70R7 ............. 26
5115342 i 18 FLX1000944 ................... 26 FLX1003733 .......ooeeeees 2 XLBPX 45A70R10 ........... 26
5115343 ..o 12 FLX1000945 ... 26 FLX1003733 .....coooeiiiis 3 XLBPX 45A70R5 ............. 26
5115343 .. 7 FLX1000946 ................... 26 FLX1003733 .....coooeieiiis 5 XLBPX 45A70R7 ............. 26
5115344 ... 14 FLX1000947 ......ccovveenn. 26 FLX1003889 .........ccvv.... 16 XLBPX 90A70R10 ........... 26
BINB344 e 9 FLX1000948 ................... 26 XBBHX 180A85R160 ...... 24 XLBPX 90A70R5 ............. 26
BI15345 ... 14 FLX1000949 ................... 26 XBBHX 30A85R160 ........ 24 XLBPX 90A70R7 ............. 26
5115345 .o 9 FLX1000950 ................... 26 XBBHX 45A85R160 ........ 24 XLTPXB5A70K ... 27
5115346 ... 17 FLX1000951 .....ccvvvvveee. 26 XBBHX 90A85R160 ........ 24 XLTPXB5A70 KF .............. 27
5118347 i 18 FLX1000952 ........cooo...... 26 XBCR25 ..o, 33
5115348 .. 20 FLX1000954 ...........cc.. 26 XBCR25B .o 33
BI15348 ... 22 FLX1000956 ................... 26 XBCR26H ... 33
BI15348 ... 24 FLX1000957 .....ccvvvve.... 26 XBCR25HB ... 33
5115349 ..o 20 FLX1000958 ................... 26 XBCR25P oo 33
5115349 ... 22 FLX1000959 ... 26 XBCR25PB ..o 33
5115349 ... 24 FLX1000960 ................... 26 XBCR25U oo, 33
5115350 ..o 20 FLX1000961 ......cceveeene 26 XBCR25UB ....cooveiie 33
B115350 ..o 22 FLX1000962 ................... 26 XBTEBAB5B ................. 29
B115350 ..o 24 FLX1000963 ................... 26 XBTEBAB5C ... 29
51153571 oo 20 FLX1000975 .....ccvvvvee. 26 XBTEBA85D ... 29
51153571 oo 22 FLX1001027 ..o 2 XBTFBA85 U ... 29
51153571 oo 24 FLX1001027 ..o 5 XBTF BA85x23 R ............ 28
51153571 .o 25 FLX1001121 .o, 20 XBTP 3A175 i 30
BI15352 ..o 20 FLX1001122 v 20 XBTP 3A175F ................. 30
BI15352 ..o 22 FLX1001123 e 20 XBTP 3A175E ................. 30
5115352 i 24 FLX1001124 ...covvvve 20 XBTP 3A295 .................. 31
5115352 . 25 FLX1001126 ....ccovvvvvvee 22 XBTP 3A295E ............... 31
5115353 .. 7 FLX1001127 oo 22 XBTP 3A295 F ................. 31
5115353 . 9 FLX1001128 ....coovvvvees 22 XBTP 3A295 FP .............. 31
5115359 ... 10 FLX1001129 ....ooovvvvees 22 XBTP BA8S ... 28
B115359 ... 12 FLX1001236 .....cccouv....... 27 XBTPB5A85C ... 28
5115359 ..o 12 FLX1001237 v 27 XBTP5A85F ................... 28
5115359 ..o 14 FLX1001777 oo 1 XBTP5A85 F2 ................. 28
5115359 ..o 7 FLX1001777 oo 4 XBTP 5A85 FA ................ 28
5115363 ... 26 FLX1001778 ...coovviveee 2 XBTPX 3A175 ..o 30
5115522 .o 7 FLX1001779 ..o 2 XBTPX 3A180K ............. 30
BI1B522 (o 9 FLX10017809 .....ccvvveee.... 2 XBTPX 3A295 ................ 31
5115523 .. 10 FLX10018571 ..covvvviveee 26 XBTPXBA85 ................... 28
5115523 .o 12 FLX1002023 ......ccovvvveee. 1 XBTPXBA85FP ............. 28
5115523 ..o 15 FLX1002023 .......cvvvvveeee 2 XBTRBA85 ..o 28
5115523 .o 2 FLX1002023 .....ccooeeeee. 4 XCASX oo 1
5115523 .o 5 FLX1002023 .....ccoeeeeene. 5 XCASX oo 1
BI15523 i 7 FLX1002023 .....ccvvvvveee. 5 XCASX o, 16
5115815 oo 18 FLX1002085 ......cceevvvveee.e. 4 XCASX i 2
B117534 i 25 FLX1002086 .........c.coo....... 2 XCASX i 26
B122778 .o 25 FLX1002087 ....cccvvvvvveeeen. 2 XCASX i 4
5122834 ..o 25 FLX1002088 ...........cccvn.. 2 XCASX i 4
5122887 oo 30 FLX1002089 ...........ccevne. 1 XCASX 8%22 ...ococvvinn. 25
51228971 ... 31 FLX1002089 .......ccvvvvee.... 4 XCASX 8X12 ..o, 1
5129849 ... 30 FLX1002103 ....cccvvvvvveeeeen. 1 XCASX 8X12 .o 16
BI975659 ... 25 FLX10021271 oo 5 XCASX 8X16 ..oooeeeeeiie 1
BIBI458 ... 25 FLX1002122 ....ccvvvvvve 5 XCASX 8X16 ..ovveeeeiiiinnn. 2
5989459 ... 25 FLX1002457 .....cccovveen. 16 XLBHX 180A70R153 ....... 20
5989460 ... 25 FLX1002458 .......cccocece. 16 XLBHX 180A70R15C ...... 22
FLX1000807 ........ccenn. 16 FLX1003148 ....ccvvvvvveeen. 2 XLBHX 30A70R153 ......... 20
Spare parts 36



	0-unit XLEBX 0A70HNP 1(2)
	0-unit XLEBX 0A70HNP 2(2)
	0-unit XLEBX 0A70HNGP 1(2)
	0-unit XLEBX 0A70HNGP 2(2)
	0-unit XBEBX 0A85HNP 1(2)
	0-unit XBEBX 0A85HNP 2(2)
	0-unit XBEBX 0A180HNP / XBEBX 0A300HNP 1(2)
	0-unit XBEBX 0A180HNP / XBEBX 0A300HNP 2(2)
	0-unit XBEBX 0A85HNGP 1(2)
	0-unit XBEBX 0A85HNGP 2(2)
	0-unit XBEBX 0A180HNGP / XBEBX 0A300HNGP 1(2)
	0-unit XBEBX 0A180HNGP / XBEBX0 A300HNGP 2(2)
	Compact XLEJX A70S
	Heavy XBEJX A85 / XBEJX A180 / XBEJX A300
	Compact XBEJX A85S / XBEJX A180S / XBEJX A300S
	Spare parts Wheel bend XBBHX
	Complete unit XLBHX 30/45/90/180A70R153
	Complete unit XLBHX 30/45/90/180A70R15C
	Complete unit XBBHX 30/45/90/180A85R160
	Complete unit XBBHX 90A85R250
	XLBPX Plain bend
	Complete unit XLBPX 30/45/90 A70R
	Slide rails

	Product designations in alphanumeric order

